PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the one assignor's name: "Terence M. Staed" should be "Terence W. Staed" previously recorded on Reel 019774 Frame 0247. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the full and exclusive right to the said invention.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL W. BAKER	08/29/2007
THOMAS M. QUINN	08/29/2007
TERENCE W. STAED	08/09/2007
RICHARD H. LEE	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Fabri-Form Company	
Street Address:	200 S. Friendship Drive	
City:	New Concord	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43762-0090	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11825877	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500578444

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD G. GREIVE Address Line 1: First National Tower

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308-1456

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FAB.P0025

PATENT

REEL: 021164 FRAME: 0174

JP \$40.00 118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

EDWARD G. GREIVE

Total Attachments: 5

source=PTO Assignment Cover Sheet 11-06-07#page1.tif

source=Assignment 08-31-07#page1.tif

source=Assignment 08-31-07#page2.tif

source=Assignment 08-31-07#page3.tif

source=Assignment 08-31-07#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021164 FRAME: 0175

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 11-06-2007

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103459106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul W. Baker	08/29/2007
Thomas M. Quinn	08/29/2007
Terence M. Staed	08/09/2007
Richard H. Lee	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Fabri-Form Company
Street Address:	200 S. Friendship Drive
City:	New Concord
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43762-0090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11825877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name:

Edward G. Greive

Address Line 1:

First National Tower

Address Line 2:

Fourth Floor

Address Line 4:

Akron, OHIO 44308

FAB.P0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Edward G. Greive

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

500346120

PATENT - -

REEL: 021164 FRAME: 0176

\$40.00 11825877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Paul W. Baker**, of Cambridge, County of Guernsey, and State of Ohio; **Thomas M. Quinn**, of New Concord, County of Muskingum, and State of Ohio; **Terence W.** Staed, of St. Louis, County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri; and, **Richard H. Lee**, of St. Louis, County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

THERMOFORMED SEPARATOR PAD

for which we have made application for Letters of Patent of the United States as was filed on July 10, 2007as Application Serial No. 11/825,877.

WHEREAS, The Fabri-Form Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at 200 S. Friendship Drive, New Concord, Ohio 43762-0090, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from The Fabri-Form Company, aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Paul W. Baker, Thomas M. Quinn, Terence W. Staed and Richard H. Lee, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto The Fabri-Form Company, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

FAB.P0025

and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to The Fabri-Form Company, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of the date set forth below.

8/29/07	Paul W. Beken
Date	Paul W. Baker
8/29/07 Date	Thomas M. Quinn
8/9/07 Date 8/10/07	Terence W. Stand
Date	Richard H. Lee

STATE OF OHIO)
)ss
COUNTY OF MUSKINGUM)

I, <u>Pat Reamer</u> a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Paul W. Baker**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _______, 2007.

Notary Public

PAT CREAMER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
October 16, 2010

Page 2 of 4

FAB.P0025

STATE OF <i>OHIO</i>))ss
)ss COUNTY OF <i>MUSKINGUM</i>)
I, <u>Jat Leamer</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Thomas M. Quinn , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2007.
Notary Public Notary Public PATORSAUSE PATORSAUSE PATORSAUSE
PAT CREAMER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 16, 2010 STATE OF MISSOURI)
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
I, Lucial Multers a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Terence W. Stated, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2007.
<u>Sucias Matters</u> Notary Public

LUCIA L. WALTERS

Notary Public — Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

City of St. Louis

My Commission Expires: Aug. 31, 2007

STATE OF	MISSOURI)
)ss
COUNTY O	F ST. LOUIS)

I, Lucia L. Walters a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Richard H. Lee**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _/o^{Ho} day of _______, 2007.

Bucia & Walters Notary Public

LUCIA L. WALTERS

Notary Public — Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

City of St. Louis

My Commission Expires: Aug. 31, 2007.

RECORDED: 06/27/2008